

ÈITEM NO.1

COURT NO.7

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 261/2017

RAJITHA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOPINATH K

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for ad-interim ex-parte stay and exemption from filing O.T.)

Date : 21/02/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

HON&#39;BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anoop Kumar N.,Adv.

Mr. Kumar Gaurav,Adv.

Mr. B.N. Dubey,Adv.

Mr. Robin Khokhar,Adv.

Mr. P. Dayal,Adv.

Ms. Swarupama Chaturvedi,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

In the meantime, there shall be stay of further proceedings in Divorce Petition being M.C. 2331 of 2015 titled Gopinath K. v. Rajitha, pending before Principal Judge, Family Court at Bangalore.

(NARENDRA PRASAD) (RENU DIWAN)

COURT MASTER ASSISTANT REGISTRAR