

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

SECTION – XVIA
LISTED ON : 17-04-2017
LD. REGISTRAR'S COURT NO : 2
ITEM No. : 56

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 261 OF 2017
WITH
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1 OF 2017
(Application for stay)

RAJITHA

...Petitioner

VERSUS

GOPINATH K

...Respondent

OFFICE REPORT

The Transfer Petition above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 21-02-2017, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

"Issue notice.

In the meantime, there shall be stay of further proceedings in Divorce Petition being M.C. 2331 of 2015 titled Gopinath K. v. Rajitha, pending before Principal Judge, Family Court at Bangalore."

Accordingly, Notice was issued to the sole Respondent through Registered A.D. post on 22-03-2017.

Service of show cause notice is still awaited. **(Copy enclosed)**

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 13th day of April, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : Mr. Kunal Chatterji, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

MC-C4