

\232ITEM NO.56

REGISTRAR COURT. 2 SECTION XVIA  
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 261/2017

RAJITHA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOPINATH K

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for ad-interim ex-parte stay and exemption from  
filing O.T. and office report)

Date : 17/04/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Swarupama Chaturvedi,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Await the return of the service of notice already issued to  
the sole respondent.

List the matter on 19.07.2017.

(M V RAMESH)

Registrar

SB