

ITEM NO.12

COURT NO.4

SECTION XVI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No.261/2017

RAJITHA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOPINATH K

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on Default)

Date : 20-08-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Swarupama Chaturvedi, AOR (N.P.)

For Respondent(s)

The Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned Counsel for the petitioner has neither taken any steps to serve the unserved respondent nor withdrawn the petition as was stated before the Registrar on 19.04.2018.

None appears for the petitioner. The transfer petition is dismissed for non-prosecution.

(MUKESH KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(SUMAN JAIN)
BRANCH OFFICER